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101 Mixed 7/u 25m Breastroke (HDW)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Foster Charlotte 36.29 1

Vick James 36.91 2

Neighbour Joseph 39.44 3

Hopkins-Bain Ellis 43.12 4

Middleton Ashton 43.38 5

Stone Chloe 50.52 6

Maunders Olivia 53.68 7

102 Girls 8yrs 25m Breastroke (HDW)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Bliss Alix Disq - Arms pass hips

Hughes Jade Disq - Alt legs

Picken Isabelle Disq - Alt legs

Riches Gemma Disq - Alt legs

Smith Lauren Disq - Changed stroke

103 Boys 8yrs 25m Breastroke (HDW)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Cunningham Stuart 35.50 1 6

Agius Michael Disq - Arms pass hip

Clark Billy Disq - One hand touch

Hughes Ben Disq - Arms pass hip

Pearson Kyle Disq - Arms pass hip
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104 Girls 9yrs 50m Freestyle (HDW/Junior final qualification)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Williams Francesca 42.69 1

Arber Rachel 45.61 2

Mead Megan 49.43 3

Frape Lauren 49.48 4

Lucas Gemma 51.07 5

Walden Alice 51.07 6

Gunns Sophie 51.73 7

Warwick Ruby 52.45 8

Garner-Inglis Katie 55.75 9

Wick Ellie 56.42 10

Campbell Hannah 57.10 11

Hunt Elizabeth 57.92 12

Spence Rebecca 58.16 13

Waters Lillie 1.00.10 14

Phelan Olivia 1.04.57 15

Allen Chelsea 1.07.34 16

Nunn Vanessa 1.07.81 17

Nadeau Faith 1.10.13 18

105 Boys 9yrs 50m Freestyle (HDW/Junior final qualification)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Bassett Daniel 42.52 1

Smithers Daniel 44.45 2

Aldis Robbie 44.64 3

Capstick Jack 44.66 4

Hollman Guy 48.97 5

Ajanaku Toluwa 49.18 6

Stone Luke 55.37 7

Eleftheriou Harry 56.03 8

Heath Joshua 1.05.80 9

Warren Michael 1.14.70 10

106 Girls 10yrs 50m Freestyle (HDW/Junior final qualification)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Porritt Casey 34.95 1

Colman Caitlin 35.59 2

White Emily 35.80 3
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Hutchinson Daisie 40.93 4

Osborne Lily 42.07 5

Brock Jessica 43.00 6

Sweeney Kerry-Anne 43.47 7

Maunders Ellie 46.25 8

Bonner Laura 48.32 9

Belgin Chloe 49.68 10

Dell Alexandra 50.35 11

Dunsford Katie 54.52 12

Freeman Amy 56.83 13

Douglas Sinead 59.34 14

107 Boys 10 & 11yrs 50m Freestyle (HDW/Junior final qualification)

10 Yrs

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Hussey Jack 37.25 1

Forrest Luke 38.83 2

Pearson Callum 39.00 3

Cowell Tommy 43.40 4

Tait Luke 43.40 4

Hopkins-Bain Aaron 45.85 6

Russell Thomas 46.23 7

Tanton Harry 47.89 8

Middleton Conor 48.56 9

Holmes Benjamin 49.50 10

Jandu Amandeep 51.67 11

Foster Max 53.10 12

Grant Ryan 53.10 12

Bahra Amar 58.65 14

11 Yrs

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Ajanaku Ayodele 38.42 1

Cooper Jacob 42.08 2

Rose Andrew 46.45 3

Nicholls Rory 50.62 4

108 Girls 11yrs 50m Freestyle (HDW/Junior final qualification)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Austin Bethan 33.94 1

Kennedy Elizabeth 34.31 2
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Gravell Rebecca 35.14 3

Aiyeola Oluwatosin 37.52 4

Massey Elizabeth 39.14 5

Gunns Amy 40.82 6

Ferguson Frances 46.55 7

Stone Emily 47.89 8

Groves Jade 49.29 9

109 Girls 12Yrs 100m Backstroke (HDW/Open final qualification)

Event Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Coppen Emma 1.18.18 1

Surridge Ria 1.23.62 2

Bliss Billi 1.28.42 3

Ody Charlotte 1.31.14 4

Davies Gemma 1.35.94 5

Shea Anna 1.41.65 6

Hopkins-Bain Sally 1.45.17 7

Wynne-Williams Josephine 1.46.06 8

Waters Shelby 1.50.09 9

Jooma Henna 1.59.33 10

Boden Natalie Disq - Too many strokes at 1st turn

Bonner Alexandra Disq - Incorrect stroke

Freeman Grace Disq - Incorrect turns on 1+3

Hussey Rebecca Disq - Kicked into 3rd turn

110 Boys 12yrs 100m Backstroke (HDW/Open final qualification)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Gardiner Sam 1.31.79 1

Bassett Matthew 1.34.15 2

Robinson Sam 1.48.00 3

Smith Jordan Disq - Kicking into 1st turn

111 Girls 13yrs 100m Backstroke (HDW/Open final qualification)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Bassett Megan 1.21.59 1

Willey Emily 1.25.26 2

Ball Joanne 1.28.75 3

Morley Alison 1.35.24 4

112 Boys 13yrs 100m Backstroke (HDW/Open final qualification)
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Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Colman Timothy 1.09.46 1

Reeves Jake 1.13.85 2

Upsher George 1.28.35 3

Tait Matthew 1.31.16 4

Campbell Jack 1.50.26 5

113 Girls 14yrs 100m Backstroke (HDW/Open final qualification)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Porritt Laura 1.15.72 1

Evans Sophie 1.22.20 2

Craggs Sarah 1.25.26 3

Spence Hannah Disq - Glided into 3rd turn

114 Boys 14yrs 100m Backstroke (HDW/Open final qualification)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Kirkup Matt 1.15.49 1

Jones Richard 1.21.87 2

Brock Jonathan 1.28.18 3

Kennedy Robert 1.34.15 4

Warnes Ben 1.37.07 5

Hodges Michael 1.41.09 6

115 Girls 15yrs 100m Backstroke (HDW/Open final qualification)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Cook Rachel 1.23.25 1

Wilkes Alexandra 1.27.41 2

Cooper Rebecca 1.34.83 3

Reeves Stacey Disq - Kicking in 3rd turn

116 Boys 15yrs 100m Backstroke (HDW/Open final qualification)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Goodey Richard 1.14.80 1

Fuller Darren 1.17.43 2

Redfearn Michael 1.19.35 3

Upsher Daniel 1.22.10 4

Davies James 1.24.08 5

117 Girls 16+    100m Backstroke (HDW/Open final qualification)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments
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Brown Tiffany 1.15.24 1

Goodey Judith 1.18.03 2

Bland Carly 1.22.38 3

Clifton Helen 1.23.59 4

Wallace Emma 1.27.90 5

Timmins Catherine 1.30.25 6

118 Boys 16+    100m Backstroke (HDW/Open final qualification)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

McMonagle Nicholas 1.04.58 1

Facer Simon 1.09.53 2

Stear James 1.10.60 3

Redpath Michael 1.11.84 4

Hodges Joseph 1.14.95 5

Willey James 1.18.80 6

119        Womens Masters 25-34 100m Backstroke (HDW/Open final qualification)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Stevens Lorraine 1.32.18 1

120         Mens Masters 25-34 100m Backstroke (HDW/Open final qualification)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Russell Mark 1.16.93 1

121         Womens Masters 35-44 100m Backstroke (HDW/Open final qualification)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Gardiner Tina 1.22.65 1

Girls 12 to Masters 100m Backstroke (HDW/Open final qualification)

Event Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Brown Tiff 1.15.24 1

Porritt Laura 1.15.72 2

Goodey Judith 1.18.03 3

Coppen Emma 1.18.18 4

Bassett Megan 1.21.59 5

Evans Sophie 1.22.20 6

Bland Carley 1.22.38 7

Gardiner Tina 1.22.65 8

Cook Rachel 1.23.25 9

Clifton Helen 1.23.59 10

Surridge Ria 1.23.62 11
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Willey Emily 1.25.26 12

Craggs Sarah 1.25.26 13

Wilkes Alex 1.27.41 14

Wallace Emma 1.27.90 15

Bliss Billi 1.28.42 16

Ball Joanne 1.28.75 17

Timmins Catherine 1.30.25 18

Ody Charlotte 1.31.14 19

Stevens Lorraine 1.32.18 20

Coopper Rebecca 1.34.83 21

Morley Alison 1.35.24 22

Davies Gemma 1.35.94 23

Shea Anna 1.41.65 24

Hopkins-Bain Sally 1.45.17 25

Wynne-Williams Josephine 1.46.06 26

Waters Shelby 1.50.09 27

Jooma Henna 1.59.33 28

Spence Hannah Disq - Glided into 3rd turn

Bonner Alexandra Disq - Incorrect stroke

Freeman Grace Disq - Incorrect turns on 1+3

Hussey Rebecca Disq - Kicked into 3rd turn

Reeves Stacey Disq - Kicking in 3rd turn

Boden Natalie Disq - Too many strokes at 1st turn

Boys 12yrs to Masters 100m Backstroke (HDW/Open final qualification)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

McMonagle Nicholas 1.04.58 1

Colman Timothy 1.09.46 2

Facer Simon 1.09.53 3

Stear James 1.10.60 4

Redpath Michael 1.11.84 5

Reeves Jake 1.13.85 6

Goodey Richard 1.14.80 7

Hodges Joseph 1.14.95 8

Kirkup Matt 1.15.49 9

Russell Mark 1.16.93 10

Fuller Darren 1.17.43 11

Willey James 1.18.80 12

Redfearn Michael 1.19.35 13

Jones Richard 1.21.87 14
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Upsher Daniel 1.22.10 15

Davies James 1.24.08 16

Brock Jonathan 1.28.18 17

Upsher George 1.28.35 18

Tait Matthew 1.31.16 19

Gardiner Sam 1.31.79 20

Bassett Matthew 1.34.15 21

Kennedy Robert 1.34.15 22

Warnes Ben 1.37.07 23

Hodges Michael 1.41.09 24

Robinson Sam 1.48.00 25

Campbell Jack 1.50.26 26

Smith Jordan Disq

119 Girls Junior 50m Freestyle  Final

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Kennedy Elizabeth 33.95 1

Austin Bethan 34.29 2

Porrit Casey 34.84 3

Gravell Rebecca 35.46 4

White Emily 36.60 5

Colman Caitlin 36.61 6

Aiyeola Oluwatosin 36.84 7

Massey Elizabeth 38.98 8

121 Boys Junior 50m Freestyle  Final

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Hussey Jack 36.63 1

Ajanaku Ayodele 38.81 2

Pearson Callum 39.58 3

Forrest Luke 39.62 4

Cowell Tommy 43.09 5

Basset Daniel 43.37 6

Cooper Jacob 43.39 7

Tait Luke 43.40 8

122 Girls Open 100m Backstroke A Final

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Brown Tiff 1.14.60 1

Porrit Laura 1.15.08 2

Goodey Judith 1.18.13 3
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Coppen Emma 1.18.97 4

Evans Sophie 1.21.87 5

Bland Carley 1.22.84 6

Bassett Megan 1.23.09 7

Cook Rachael 1.23.50 8

123 Boys Open 100m Backstroke A Final

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Mc Monagle Nick 1.05.26 1

Facer Simon 1.08.35 2

Stear James 1.09.47 3

Colman Tim 1.10.45 4

Redpath Michael 1.11.22 5

Reeves Jake 1.15.44 6

Hodges Joe 1.16.00 7

Goodey Richard 1.17.03 8

124 Girls Open 100m Backstroke B Final

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Surridge Ria 1.22.07 1

Craggs Sarah 1.26.19 2

Willey Emily 1.26.76 3

Willkes Alex 1.27.47 4

Ball Joanne 1.28.19 5

Wallace Emma 1.28.35 6

Timmins Catherine 1.32.18 7

Bliss Billi Disq - Missed wall on 2nd turn

125 Boys Open 100m Backstroke B Final

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Kirkup Matt 1.15.73 1

Russell Mark 1.16.55 2

Redfearn Michael 1.18.66 3

Willey James 1.18.66 4

Fuller Darren 1.20.37 5

Jones Richard 1.22.33 6

Davies James 1.23.33 7

Upsher Daniel 1.25.15 8



Session 2

201 Mixed 7/u 25m Backstroke (HDW)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Vick James 28.09 1

Middleton Ashton 30.31 2

Foster Charlotte 33.16 3

Hopkins-Bain Ellis 34.47 4

Maunders Olivia 38.21 5

Neighbour Joseph 39.08 6

Burdett Georgia 45.16 7

Stone Chloe 52.15 8

202 Girls 8yrs 25m Backstroke (HDW)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Picken Isabelle 23.20 1

Hughes Jade 24.45 2

Bliss Alix 26.76 3

Smith Lauren 29.93 4

Riches Gemma 30.90 5

203 Boys 8yrs 25m Backtroke (HDW)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Cunningham Stuart 26.44 1

Hughes Ben 27.39 2

Pearson Kyle 30.67 3

Agius Michael 31.36 4

Clark Billy 33.43 5



204 Girls 9yrs 50m Breastroke (HDW/Junior final qualification)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Williams Francesca 55.51 1

Frape Lauren 57.31 2

Walden Alice 1.00.18 3

Warwick Ruby 1.00.68 4

Hunt Elizabeth 1.01.49 5

Mead Megan 1.02.94 6

Gunns Sophie 1.03.96 7

Lucas Gemma 1.04.31 8

Garner-Inglis Katie 1.10.81 9

Allen Chelsea 1.20.92 10

Spence Rebecca 1.21.71 11

Campbell Hannah Disq - One hand touch

Nadeau Faith Disq - One hand touch

Nunn Vanessa Disq - One hand touch

Waters Lillie Disq - One hand touch

Wick Ellie Disq - Incorrect arms

205 Boys 9yrs 50m Breastroke (HDW/Junior final qualification)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Smithers Daniel 56.04 1

Aldis Robbie 59.27 2

Bassett Daniel 1.02.28 3

Ajanaku Toluwa 1.02.31 4

Hollman Guy 1.04.95 5

Stone Luke 1.28.49 6

Capstick Jack Disq - 2 strokes u/water at start

Eleftheriou Harry Disq - Incorrect arms

Heath Joshua Disq - False start

Warren Michael Disq - Incorrect legs



206 Girls 10yrs 50m Breastroke (HDW/Junior final qualification)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Porritt Casey 46.43 1

White Emily 48.48 2

Colman Caitlin 50.96 3

Hutchinson Daisie 53.00 4

Maunders Ellie 54.63 5

Osborne Lily 54.63 6

Bonner Laura 56.37 7

Brock Jessica 59.25 8

Douglas Sinead 1.24.98 9

Dunsford Katie 1.31.31 10

Belgin Chloe Disq - One hand touch

Freeman Amy Disq - Incorrect legs

Sweeney Kerry-Anne Disq - 2 strokes u/water at start

Dell Alex Disq - Incorrect legs

207 Boys 10yrs 50m Breastroke (HDW/Junior final qualification)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Forrest Luke 49.07 1

Middleton Conor 51.90 2

Hussey Jack 52.84 3

Pearson Callum 52.84 4

Cowell Tommy 57.42 5

Tait Luke 57.52 6

Hopkins-Bain Aaron 59.13 7

Jandu Amandeep 1.00.86 8

Grant Ryan 1.01.11 9

Holmes Benjamin 1.07.03 10

Bahra Amar Disq - Arms past hip

Foster Max Disq - Front crawl at start

Russell Thomas Disq - Arms past hip

Tanton Harry Disq - False start

Boys 11yrs 50m Breastroke (HDW/Junior final qualification)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Ajanaku Ayodele 46.25 1

Cooper Jacob 54.87 2

Rose Andrew 63.84 3

Nicholls Rory Disq - 1 hand touch



208 Girls 11yrs 50m Breastroke (HDW/Junior final qualification)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Austin Bethan 45.89 1

Aiyeola Oluwatosin 46.44 2

Gravell Rebecca 46.88 3

Kennedy Elizabeth 48.78 4

Gunns Amy 49.37 5

Massey Elizabeth 53.25 6

Ferguson Frances 1.00.76 7

Stone Emily 1.07.03 8

Groves Jade Disq - 1 handed touch at turn

209 Girls 12yrs 100m Butterfly (HDW/Open final qualification)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Coppen Emma 1.13.81 1

Surridge Ria 1.25.18 2

Davies Gemma 1.38.50 3

Hussey Rebecca 1.43.03 4

Bliss Billi 1.44.69 5

Waters Shelby 1.57.68 6

Boden Natalie 2.04.08 7

Hopkins-Bain Sally 2.06.31 8

Ody Charlotte Disq - Underwater recover 

210 Boys 12yrs 100m Butterfly (HDW/Open final qualification)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Gardiner Sam 1.41.31 1

Bassett Matthew 1.56.88 2

Robinson Sam Disq - Incorrect arms

211 Girls 13yrs 100m Butterfly (HDW/Open final qualification)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Bassett Megan 1.29.53 1

Ball Joanne 1.29.62 2

Willey Emily 1.34.12 3

Morley Alison 1.41.46 4



212 Boys 13yrs 100m Butterfly (HDW/Open final qualification)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Colman Tim 1.14.11 1

Reeves Jake 1.25.96 2

Upsher George 1.44.53 3

Tait Matthew 1.46.53 4

Campbell Jack Disq - 1 handed touch

213 Girls 14yrs 100m Butterfly (HDW/Open final qualification)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Porritt Laura 1.19.92 1

Craggs Sarah 1.28.33 2

Spence Hannah 1.50.71 3

214 Boys 14yrs 100m Butterfly (HDW/Open final qualification)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Kirkup Matt 1.26.24 1

Jones Richard 1.29.19 2

Kennedy Robert 1.35.87 3

Warnes Ben Disq - b/stroke arms

215 Girls 15yrs 100m Butterfly (HDW/Open final qualification)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Cook Rachel 1.22.72 1

Reeves Stacey 1.29.44 2

Wilkes Alexandra 1.33.95 3

Cooper Rebecca 1.44.69 4

216 Boys 15yrs 100m Butterfly (HDW/Open final qualification)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Upsher Daniel 1.14.98 1

Redfearn Michael 1.20.43 2

Goodey Richard 1.24.12 3

Davies James 1.33.28 4

217 Girls 16+    100m Butterfly (HDW/Open final qualification)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Bland Carly 1.21.02 1

Hoyne Butler Louise 1.24.53 2

Wallace Emma 1.26.15 3



Goodey Judith 1.27.81 4

Timmins Catherine 1.34.37 5

218 Boys 16+    100m Butterfly (HDW/Open final qualification)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Stear James 1.04.75 1

Facer Simon 1.05.37 2

McMonagle Nicholas 1.06.29 3

Redpath Michael 1.12.50 4

Nicholls Mark 1.18.26 5

      219 Womens Masters 100m Butterfly (HDW/Open final qualification)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Vick Jennifer 1.23.68 1

220  Mens Masters 25-34 100m Butterfly (HDW/Open final qualification)

Russell Mark 1.11.09 1

Ball Tony 1.14.11 2

209 Girls 12 to Masters 100m Butterfly (HDW/Open final qualification)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Coppen Emma 73.81 1

Porritt Laura 79.92 2

Bland Carly 81.02 3

Cook Rachel 82.72 4

Vick Jennifer 83.68 5

Hoyne Butler Louise 84.53 6

Surridge Ria 85.18 7

Wallace Emma 86.15 8

Goodey Judith 87.81 9

Craggs Sarah 88.33 10

Reeves Stacey 89.44 11

Bassett Megan 89.53 12

Ball Joanne 89.62 13

Wilkes Alexandra 93.95 14

Willey Emily 94.12 15

Timmins Catherine 94.37 16

Davies Gemma 98.50 17

Morley Alison 101.46 18

Hussey Rebecca 103.03 19

Bliss Billi 104.69 20



Cooper Rebecca 104.69 21

Spence Hannah 110.71 22

Waters Shelby 117.68 23

Boden Natalie 124.08 24

Hopkins-Bain Sally 126.31 25

Ody Charlotte Disq - Underwater recover

210 Boys 12 to Masters yrs 100m Butterfly (HDW/Open final qualification)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Stear James 64.75 1

Facer Simon 65.37 2

McMonagle Nicholas 66.29 3

Russell Mark 71.09 4

Redpath Michael 72.50 5

Colman Timothy 74.11 6

Ball Tony 74.50 7

Upsher Daniel 74.98 8

Nicholls Mark 78.26 9

Redfearn Michael 80.43 10

Goodey Richard 84.12 11

Reeves Jake 85.96 12

Kirkup Matt 86.24 13

Jones Richard 89.19 14

Davies James 93.28 15

Kennedy Robert 95.87 16

Gardiner Sam 101.31 17

Upsher George 104.53 18

Tait Matthew 106.53 19

Bassett Matthew 116.88 20

Robinson Sam Disq - Incorrect arms

Campbell Jack Disq - 1 handed touch

Warnes Ben Disq - b/stroke arms

225 Girls Junior 50m Breastroke (Final)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Austin Bethan 45.80 1

Porritt Casey 46.11 2

Gravel Rebecca 46.28 3

Aiyeola Oluwatosin 46.90 4



Kennedy Elizabeth 48.34 5

Gunns Amy 49.52 6

White Emily 49.52 7

Coleman Caitlin 51.28 8

226 Boys Junior 50m Breastroke (Final)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Ajanaku Ayodele 46.51 1

Forrest Luke 47.55 2

Middleton Coner 51.56 3

Hussey Jack 52.27 4

Pearson Callum 52.87 5

Smithers Daniel 53.87 6

Cooper Jacops 56.71 7

Cowell Tommy 59.82 8

227 Girls Open 100m Butterfly (B Final)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Goodey Judith 1.27.32 1

Bassett Megan 1.28.24 2

Craggs Sarah 1.28.33 3

Isall Joanne 1.30.37 4

Reeves Stacey 1.31.46 5

Willey Emily 1.34.93 6

Timmins Katie 1.35.58 7

Wilkes Alex 1.36.21 8

228 Boys Open 100m Butterfly (B Final)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Nicholls Mark 1.15.70 1

Redfearn Michael 1.21.72 2

Kirkup Matt 1.24.21 3

Goodey Richard 1.25.51 4

Jones Richard 1.28.50 5

Reeves Jake 1.28.83 6

Davies James 1.32.84 7

Kennedy Robert 1.35.61 8

229 Girls Open 100m Butterfly (A Final)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Coppen Emma 1.11.80 1



Porritt Laura 1.12.83 2

Bland Carly 1.19.09 3

Cook Rachel 1.24.45 4

Surridge Ria 1.24.75 5

Vick Jenny 1.25.50 6

Wallace Emma 1.25.81 7

Hoyne Butler Louise 1.26.15 8

230 Boys Open 100m Butterfly (A Final)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Stear James 1.04.54 1

Facer Simon 1.04.71 2

Mc Monagle Nick 1.05.01 3

Russell Mark 1.05.93 4

Redpath Michael 1.13.62 5

Coleman Tim 1.13.62 6

Upsher Daniel 1.15.56 7



Session 3

301 Girls 12yrs and over 100m Breastroke HDW/Open final qualification

Group Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

12 Surridge Ria 1.31.85 1

12 Coppen Emma 1.32.14 2

12 McCalla Alice 1.34.98 3

12 Davies Gemma 1.42.23 4

12 Ody Charlotte 1.42.90 5

12 Hussey Rebecca 1.44.29 6

12 Bonner Alexandra 1.44.67 7

12 Waters Shelby 1.47.06 8

12 Hopkins-Bain Sally 1.52.57 9

12 Boden Natalie 1.55.02 10

12 Jooma Henna 1.55.15 11

12 Bliss Billi Disq. Early at Start

13 Bassett Megan 1.39.65 1

13 Aldis Grace 1.44.64 2

13 Willey Emily 1.45.85 3

13 Ball Joanne 1.47.15 4

13 Morley Alison 1.50.23 5

14 Porritt Laura 1.32.14 1

14 Craggs Sarah 1.34.36 2

14 Spence Hannah 1.46.20 3

15 Cook Rachel 1.26.58 1

15 Wilkes Alexandra 1.31.65 2

15 Reeves Stacey 1.33.50 3

15 McCalla Grace 1.35.47 4

15 Cooper Rebecca 1.36.84 5

Masters Cowell Luciana 1.23.94 1

Masters Vick Jennifer 1.36.71 2

Open Clifton Helen 1.30.60 1

Open Brown Tiffany 1.31.89 2

Open Wallace Emma 1.44.52 3



301 Girls 12yrs and over 100m Breastroke HDW/Open final qualification

Group Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Masters Cowell Luciana 1.23.94 1

15 Cook Rachel 1.26.58 2

Open Clifton Helen 1.30.60 3

15 Wilkes Alexandra 1.31.65 4

12 Surridge Ria 1.31.85 5

Open Brown Tiffany 1.31.89 6

12 Coppen Emma 1.32.14 7

14 Porritt Laura 1.32.14 8

15 Reeves Stacey 1.33.50 9

14 Craggs Sarah 1.34.36 10

12 McCalla Alice 1.34.98 11

15 McCalla Grace 1.35.47 12

Masters Vick Jennifer 1.36.71 13

15 Cooper Rebecca 1.36.84 14

13 Bassett Megan 1.39.65 15

12 Davies Gemma 1.42.23 16

12 Ody Charlotte 1.42.90 17

12 Hussey Rebecca 1.44.29 18

Open Wallace Emma 1.44.52 19

13 Aldis Grace 1.44.64 20

12 Bonner Alexandra 1.44.67 21

13 Willey Emily 1.45.85 22

14 Spence Hannah 1.46.20 23

12 Waters Shelby 1.47.06 24

13 Ball Joanne 1.47.15 25

13 Morley Alison 1.50.23 26

12 Hopkins-Bain Sally 1.52.57 27

12 Boden Natalie 1.55.02 28

12 Jooma Henna 1.55.15 29

12 Bliss Billi Disq. Early at Start



302 Boys 12yrs and over 100m Breastroke HDW/Open final qualification

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Open Stear James 1.13.23 1

15 Fuller Darren 1.21.25 2

Open Facer Simon 1.21.31 3

Open Redpath Michael 1.21.55 4

Master Russell Mark 1.21.87 5

Open Lansdale Gary 1.22.24 6

14 Kirkup Matt 1.23.44 7

Master Graves David 1.24.46 8

Master Redpath Stuart 1.24.93 9

13 Colman Timothy 1.25.91 10

Open Sullivan Peter 1.27.79 11

15 Redfearn Michael 1.28.38 12

15 Morris Luke 1.29.76 13

13 Reeves Jake 1.30.73 14

15 Davies James 1.30.85 15

15 Goodey Richard 1.32.93 16

14 Boden Adam 1.33.50 17

14 Brock Jonathan 1.35.28 18

Open Sookarry Kushal 1.35.37 19

14 Jones Richard 1.35.59 20

13 Tait Matthew 1.35.73 21

12 Perrin Jamie 1.38.53 22

12 Bassett Matthew 1.38.89 23

12 Gardiner Sam 1.40.43 24

12 Perrin Ryan 1.44.56 25

12 Robinson Sam 1.45.77 26

14 Kennedy Robert 1.47.65 27

13 Upsher George 1.47.73 28

13 Campbell Jack 1.54.87 29

14 Warnes Ben Disq. 1 Hand touch 3rd turn



302 Boys 12yrs and over 100m Breastroke HDW/Open final qualification

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

12 Perrin Jamie 1.38.53 1

12 Bassett Matthew 1.38.89 2

12 Gardiner Sam 1.40.43 3

12 Perrin Ryan 1.44.56 4

12 Robinson Sam 1.45.77 5

13 Colman Timothy 1.25.91 1

13 Reeves Jake 1.30.73 2

13 Tait Matthew 1.35.73 3

13 Upsher George 1.47.73 4

13 Campbell Jack 1.54.87 5

14 Kirkup Matt 1.23.44 1

14 Boden Adam 1.33.50 2

14 Brock Jonathan 1.35.28 3

14 Jones Richard 1.35.59 4

14 Kennedy Robert 1.47.65 5

14 Warnes Ben Disq. 1 Hand touch 3rd turn

15 Fuller Darren 1.21.25 1

15 Redfearn Michael 1.28.38 2

15 Morris Luke 1.29.76 3

15 Davies James 1.30.85 4

15 Goodey Richard 1.32.93 5

Master Russell Mark 1.21.87 1

Master Graves David 1.24.46 2

Master Redpath Stuart 1.24.93 3

Open Stear James 1.13.23 1

Open Facer Simon 1.21.31 2

Open Redpath Michael 1.21.55 3

Open Lansdale Gary 1.22.24 4

Open Sullivan Peter 1.27.79 5

Open Sookarry Kushal 1.35.37 6



303 Mixed 7/u 25m Freestyle HDW

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Middleton Ashton 24.84 1

Vick James 26.53 2

Neighbour Joseph 27.19 3

Maunders Olivia 29.24 4

Hopkins-Bain Ellis 31.48 5

Burdett Georgia 38.61 6

304 Girls 8yrs 25m Freestyle HDW

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Picken Isabelle 19.55 1

Bliss Alix 21.99 2

Hughes Jade 22.19 3

Smith Lauren 26.27 4

Riches Gemma 27.44 5

305 Boys 8yrs 25m Freestyle HDW

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Hughes Ben 23.93 1

Cunningham Stuart 25.07 2

Pearson Kyle 25.07 3

Clark Billy 25.27 4

Agius Michael 26.90 5

306 Girls 9yrs 25m Butterfly HDW

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Frape Lauren 22.55 1

Williams Francesca 22.85 2

Arber Rachel 23.73 3

Gunns Sophie 26.01 4

Hunt Elizabeth 27.99 5

Campbell Hannah 28.78 6

Wick Ellie 31.08 7

Lucas Gemma 31.38 8

Allen Chelsea Disq. Arms not Clearing

Phelan Olivia Disq. Arms not Clearing

Spence Rebecca Disq. Arms not Clearing

Mead Megan Disq. Arms not Simultaneous



307 Boys 9yrs 25m Butterfly HDW

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Smithers Daniel 22.51 1

Bassett Daniel 27.79 2

Hollman Guy 28.30 3

Ellis Luke 30.58 4

Eleftheriou Harry Disq. Arms not clearing

Heath Joshua Disq. Arms not clearing

Stone Luke Disq. Arms not clearing

Warren Michael Disq. Arms not clearing

Ajanaku Toluwa Disq. Arms not Simultaneous

Capstick Jack Disq. Arms not Simultaneous

308 Girls 10yrs 50m Butterfly HDW/Junior final qualifictaion 

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Colman Caitlin 40.06 1

White Emily 41.30 2

Porritt Casey 45.41 3

Hutchinson Daisie 48.35 4

Osborne Lily 49.01 5

Hobbs Chloe 54.67 6

Sweeney Kerry-Anne 56.09 7

McCloud Ellie 58.33 8

Bonner Laura 1.01.35 9

Maunders Ellie 1.04.00 10

Bernarte Katherine Disq. Arms not clearing

Douglas Sinead Disq. Arms not clearing/simultaneous

Dunsford Katie Disq. Arms not clearing/simultaneous

Dell Alexandra Disq. Early at Start



309 Boys 10+11yrs 50m Butterfly HDW/Junior final qualification 

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Hussey Jack 43.64 1

Pearson Callum 45.22 2

Forrest Luke 50.75 3

Cowell Tommy 1.01.62 4

Tait Luke 1.03.25 5

Bahra Amar Disq. Arms not clearing

Cannon Liam Disq. Arms not clearing

Hopkins-Bain Aaron Disq. Arms not clearing

Jandu Amandeep Disq. Arms not clearing

Russell Thomas Disq. Arms not clearing

11 Yrs

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Ajanaku Ayodele 45.57 1

Cooper Jacob 53.35 2

Rose Andrew Disq. Arms not clearing

Nicholls Rory Disq. One hand touch

310 Girls 11yrs 50m Butterfly HDW/Junior final qualification 

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Austin Bethan 38.21 1

Gravell Rebecca 40.49 2

Kennedy Elizabeth 41.50 3

Gunns Amy 52.87 4

Groves Jade 1.07.13 5

Connell Sian Disq. Arms not clearing

Povey-Garman Sheryl Disq. Breast Kick

Massey Elizabeth Disq. Breast Kick into turn



311 Girls 12yrs and over 50m Freestyle HDW/Open final qualification

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

12 Coppen Emma 31.67 1

12 Bliss Billi 34.39 2

12 Davies Gemma 34.71 3

12 Surridge Ria 35.03 4

12 McCalla Alice 35.56 5

12 Bonner Alexandra 36.43 6

12 Ody Charlotte 36.61 7

12 Hussey Rebecca 37.85 8

12 Waters Shelby 40.36 9

12 Boden Natalie 41.85 10

12 Jooma Henna 42.42 11

12 Hopkins-Bain Sally 42.77 12

13 Bassett Megan 31.60 1

13 Aldis Grace 35.41 2

13 Willey Emily 35.58 3

13 Ball Joanne 36.43 4

13 Morley Alison 38.60 5

14 Evans Sophie 31.35 1

14 Porritt Laura 31.49 2

14 Spence Hannah 35.48 3

14 Craggs Sarah 35.79 4

15 McCalla Grace 30.66 1

15 Cook Rachel 31.85 2

15 Reeves Stacey 33.19 3

15 Wilkes Alexandra 33.86 4

15 Cooper Rebecca 36.71 5

Masters Cowell Luciana 30.71 1

Masters Maunders Lynn 31.85 2

Masters Vick Jennifer 34.09 3

Open Goodey Judith 31.22 1

Open Brown Tiffany 31.45 2

Open Clifton Helen 31.85 3

Open Wallace Emma 33.14 4

Open Timmins Catherine 34.73 5



311 Girls 12yrs and over 50m Freestyle HDW/Open final qualification

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

15 McCalla Grace 30.66 1

Masters Cowell Luciana 30.71 1

Open Goodey Judith 31.22 1

14 Evans Sophie 31.35 1

Open Brown Tiffany 31.45 2

14 Porritt Laura 31.49 2

13 Bassett Megan 31.60 1

12 Coppen Emma 31.67 1

15 Cook Rachel 31.85 2

Masters Maunders Lynn 31.85 2

Open Clifton Helen 31.85 3

Open Wallace Emma 33.14 4

15 Reeves Stacey 33.19 3

15 Wilkes Alexandra 33.86 4

Masters Vick Jennifer 34.09 3

12 Bliss Billi 34.39 2

12 Davies Gemma 34.71 3

Open Timmins Catherine 34.73 5

12 Surridge Ria 35.03 4

13 Aldis Grace 35.41 2

14 Spence Hannah 35.48 3

12 McCalla Alice 35.56 5

13 Willey Emily 35.58 3

14 Craggs Sarah 35.79 4

12 Bonner Alexandra 36.43 6

13 Ball Joanne 36.43 4

12 Ody Charlotte 36.61 7

15 Cooper Rebecca 36.71 5

12 Hussey Rebecca 37.85 8

13 Morley Alison 38.60 5

12 Waters Shelby 40.36 9

12 Boden Natalie 41.85 10

12 Jooma Henna 42.42 11

12 Hopkins-Bain Sally 42.77 12



312 Boys 12yrs and over 50m Freestyle HDW/Open final qualification

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

12 Bassett Matthew 35.55 29

12 Gardiner Sam 35.55 30

12 Perrin Jamie 35.80 31

12 Perrin Ryan 40.74 35

12 Robinson Sam 41.98 36

13 Reeves Jake 29.59 10

13 Colman Timothy 29.60 11

13 Tait Matthew 33.90 25

13 Upsher George 35.94 33

13 Campbell Jack 40.74 34

14 Kirkup Matt 30.15 14

14 Jones Richard 30.95 20

14 Boden Adam 32.53 23

14 Warnes Ben 33.09 24

14 Brock Jonathan 35.08 27

14 Kennedy Robert 35.84 32

15 Redfearn Michael 28.66 7

15 Upsher Daniel 29.12 8

15 Fuller Darren 29.14 9

15 Goodey Richard 30.41 15

15 Morris Luke 30.53 16

15 Davies James 30.60 17

Master Russell Mark 27.06 3

Master Ball Anthony 27.78 6

Master Redpath Stuart 29.98 13

Master Hussey Andrew 30.80 18

Master Marriot John 30.80 19

Master Graves David 31.85 21

Master Cornell Richard 33.97 26

Master Vick Dennis 35.15 28

Open Lansdale Gary 26.70 1

Open Stear James 26.98 2

Open Redpath Michael 27.06 4

Open Facer Simon 27.53 5

Open Sullivan Peter 29.98 12

Open Sookarry Kushal 32.29 22



312 Boys 12yrs and over 50m Freestyle HDW/Open final qualification

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Open Lansdale Gary 26.70 1

Open Stear James 26.98 2

Master Russell Mark 27.06 3

Open Redpath Michael 27.06 4

Open Facer Simon 27.53 5

Master Ball Anthony 27.78 6

15 Redfearn Michael 28.66 7

15 Upsher Daniel 29.12 8

15 Fuller Darren 29.14 9

13 Reeves Jake 29.59 10

13 Colman Timothy 29.60 11

Master Redpath Stuart 29.98 13

Open Sullivan Peter 29.98 12

14 Kirkup Matt 30.15 14

15 Goodey Richard 30.41 15

15 Morris Luke 30.53 16

15 Davies James 30.60 17

Master Hussey Andrew 30.80 18

Master Marriot John 30.80 19

14 Jones Richard 30.95 20

Master Graves David 31.85 21

Open Sookarry Kushal 32.29 22

14 Boden Adam 32.53 23

14 Warnes Ben 33.09 24

13 Tait Matthew 33.90 25

Master Cornell Richard 33.97 26

14 Brock Jonathan 35.08 27

Master Vick Dennis 35.15 28

12 Bassett Matthew 35.55 29

12 Gardiner Sam 35.55 30

12 Perrin Jamie 35.80 31

14 Kennedy Robert 35.84 32

13 Upsher George 35.94 33

12 Perrin Ryan 40.74 35

13 Campbell Jack 40.74 34

12 Robinson Sam 41.98 36



313 Girls Junior 50m Butterfly  Final

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Gravell Rebecca 37.17 1

Austin Bethan 38.65 2

Kennedy Elizabeth 40.99 3

Coleman Caitlin 41.03 4

White Emily 42.76 5

Porritt Casey 44.72 6

Hutchinson Daisie 48.09 7

Osborne Lilley 48.91 8

314 Boys Junior 50m Butterfly  Final

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Hussey Jack 42.69 1

Ajanaku Ayodele 44.80 2

Pearson Callum 46.92 3

Forrest Luke 51.06 4

Cooper Jacob 53.24 5

Tait Luke 1.00.24 6

Cowell Tommy 1.01.85 7

315 Girls Open 100m Breastroke B Final

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Reeves Stacey 1.32.25 1

Craggs Sarah 1.33.97 2

Vic Jenny 1.35.99 3

McCalla Alice 1.36.13 4

McCalla Grace 1.38.76 5

Cooper Rebecca 1.39.26 6

Davies Gemma 1.42.06 7

Bassett Megan 1.42.59 8



316 Boys Open 100m Breastroke B Final

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Redpath Stuart 1.25.29 1

Coleman Tim 1.26.03 2

Sullivan Peter 1.26.81 3

Redfearn Michael 1.29.67 4

Morris Like 1.31.26 5

Goodey Richard 1.32.51 6

Reeves Jake 1.33.06 7

Davies James 1.33.40 8

317 Girls Open 100m Breastroke A Final

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Cowell Luch 1.24.10 1

Cook Rachel 1.27.63 2

Clifton Helen 1.29.98 3

Brown Tiffany 1.32.39 4

Wilkes Alex 1.32.64 5

Coppen Emma 1.33.06 6

Porrit Laura 1.34.26 7

Surridge Ria 1.34.52 8

318 Boys Open 100m Breastroke A Final

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Stear James 1.13.43 1

Fuller Darren 1.20.75 2

Russel Mark 1.21.18 3

Facer Simon 1.21.50 4

Redpath Michael 1.23.73 5

Kirkup Matt 1.23.73 6

Graves David 1.25.75 7

Lansdale Gary 1.27.74 8



Session 4



401 Girls Open 50m Freestyle (B Final)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Clifton Helen 31.71 1

Maunders Lynn 31.71 2

Cook Rachel 32.47 3

Vick Jenny 33.77 4

wallace emma 33.77 5

Reeves Stacey 33.77 6

Wilkes Alex 34.46 7

Bliss Billi 34.87 8

402 Boys Open 50m Freestyle (B Final)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Fuller Darren 29.16 1

Sullivan Peter 29.16 2

Reeves Jake 30.12 3

Coleman Tim 30.12 4

Redpath Stuart 30.21 5

Kirkup Mat 30.36 6

Goodey Richard 30.85 7

Morris Luke 30.85 8

403 Girls Open 50m Freestyle (A Final)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Cowell Luch 30.33 1

McCalla Grace 30.60 2

Brown Tiff 31.20 3

Evans Sophie 31.42 4

Goodey Judith 31.42 5

Porritt Laura 31.59 6

Coppen Emma 31.66 7

Bassett Megan 31.90 8

404 Boys Open 50m Freestyle (A Final)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Russell Mark 26.16 1

Lansdale Gary 26.58 2

Stear James 26.84 3

Redpath Michael 27.33 4

Facer Simon 27.4 5

Ball Tony 27.87 6

Redfern Michael 28.32 7

Upsher Daniel 29.57 8



405 Girls 8yrs 25m Butterfly (HDW)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Picken Isabelle 23.02 1

Hughes Jade 29.26 2

Bliss Alix 34.25 3

Riches Gemma Dsq - arms not clearing water

Smith Lauren Dsq - arms not clearing water

406 Boys 8yrs 25m Butterfly (HDW)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Pearson Kyle 35.54 1

Cunningham Stuart 35.78 2

Hughes Ben 35.85 3

Clark Billy 39.73 4

Agius Michael 42.95 5

Vick James 34.91 6

407 Girls 9yrs 50m Backstroke (HDW/Junior final qualification)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Arber Rachel 54.12 1

Gunns Sophie 57.95 2

Lucas Gemma 58.53 3

Frape Lauren 58.61 4

Mead Megan 58.80 5

Hunt Elizabeth 59.09 6

Waters Lillie 1.03.92 7

Nadeau Faith 1.04.24 8

Wick Ellie 1.05.32 9

Spence Rebecca 1.05.45 10

Campbell Hannah 1.08.78 11

Phelan Olivia Dsq - false start

Allen Chelsea Dsq- false start

Williams Francesca Dsq- pushed off front at turn



408 Boys 9yrs 50m Backstroke (HDW/Junior final qualification)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Bassett Daniel 52.75 1

Capstick Jack 53.97 2

Ellis Luke 54.44 3

Ajanaku Toluwa 55.44 4

Hollman Guy 55.68 5

Eleftheriou Harry 1.06.75 6

Stone Luke 1.07.59 7

Heath Joshua 1.08.16 8

Warren Michael 1.19.08 9

Aldis Robbie Dsq-missed wall at turn

Smithers Daniel Dsq-turned on front 2 early

409 Girls 10yrs 50m Backstroke (HDW/Junior final qualification)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

White Emily 41.02 1

Porritt Casey 41.75 2

Colman Caitlin 43.43 3

Hutchinson Daisie 45.62 4

Hobbs Chloe 48.61 5

Osborne Lily 50.83 6

Brock Jessica 50.87 7

Bonner Laura 54.48 8

McCloud Ellie 59.00 9

Dell Alexandra 1.05.55 10

Douglas Sinead 1.07.68 11

Dunsford Katie 1.11.82 12

Bernarte Katherine Dsq-faulty turn

Maunders Ellie Dsq-too many strokes at turn



410 Boys 10+11yrs 50m Backstroke (HDW/Junior final qualification)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Hussey Jack 42.52 1

Forrest Luke 45.81 2

Pearson Callum 48.01 3

Tait Luke 50.15 4

Cowell Tommy 53.58 5

Hopkins-Bain Aaron 54.54 6

Holmes Benjamin 55.89 7

Tanton Harry 56.57 8

Russell Thomas 57.81 9

Jandu Amandeep 1.02.40 10

Durnford Stanley 1.06.95 11

Bahra Amar 1.23.67 12

Cannon Liam Dsq-turned off back at end

Boys 11yrs 50m Breastroke (HDW/Junior final qualification)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Ajanaku Ayodele 47.78 1

Cooper Jacob 54.31 2

Rose Andrew 58.46 3

Nicholls Rory 1.00.70 4

411 Girls 11yrs 50m Backstroke (HDW/Junior final qualification)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Gravell Rebecca 41.88 1

Austin Bethan 42.18 2

Kennedy Elizabeth 43.15 3

Massey Elizabeth 46.94 4

Gunns Amy 47.87 5

Povey-Garman Sheryl 50.48 6

Groves Jade 1.00.37 7

Connell Sian 1.01.49 8



412 Girls 12yrsand over 100m Freestyle (HDW/Open final qualification)

Group Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

12 Coppen Emma 1.09.18 1

12 Surridge Ria 1.15.27 2

12 Davies Gemma 1.18.96 3

12 Bliss Billi 1.20.90 4

12 Bonner Alexandra 1.22.18 5

12 Hussey Rebecca 1.22.43 6

12 Ody Charlotte 1.23.06 7

12 McCalla Alice 1.25.03 8

12 Waters Shelby 1.35.60 9

12 Jooma Henna 1.39.14 10

12 Boden Natalie 1.39.30 11

12 Hopkins-Bain Sally Dsq-moved at start

13 Bassett Megan 1.11.30 1

13 Willey Emily 1.17.40 2

13 Aldis Grace 1.18.97 3

13 Ball Joanne 1.20.00 4

13 Morley Alison 1.21.93 5

14 Porritt Laura 1.06.88 1

14 Evans Sophie 1.08.73 2

14 Craggs Sarah 1.14.98 3

14 Spence Hannah 1.21.22 4

15 Cook Rachel 1.09.32 1

15 McCalla Grace 1.11.48 2

15 Reeves Stacey 1.12.60 3

15 Wilkes Alexandra 1.15.84 4

15 Cooper Rebecca 1.21.53 5

Open Brown Tiffany 1.07.62 1

Open Bland Carly 1.07.90 2

Open Clifton Helen 1.10.28 3

Open Goodey Judith 1.10.89 4

Open Wallace Emma 1.14.27 5

Open Timmins Catherine 1.15.23 6

Masters Maunders Lynn 1.11.30 1

Masters Vick Jennifer 1.15.89 2



412 Girls 12yrsand over 100m Freestyle (HDW/Open final qualification)

Group Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

14 Porritt Laura 1.06.88 1

Open Brown Tiffany 1.07.62 2

Open Bland Carly 1.07.90 3

14 Evans Sophie 1.08.73 4

12 Coppen Emma 1.09.18 5

15 Cook Rachel 1.09.32 6

Open Clifton Helen 1.10.28 7

Open Goodey Judith 1.10.89 8

13 Bassett Megan 1.11.30 9

Masters Maunders Lynn 1.11.30 10

15 McCalla Grace 1.11.48 11

15 Reeves Stacey 1.12.60 12

Open Wallace Emma 1.14.27 13

14 Craggs Sarah 1.14.98 14

Open Timmins Catherine 1.15.23 15

12 Surridge Ria 1.15.27 16

15 Wilkes Alexandra 1.15.84 17

Masters Vick Jennifer 1.15.89 18

13 Willey Emily 1.17.40 19

12 Davies Gemma 1.18.96 20

13 Aldis Grace 1.18.97 21

13 Ball Joanne 1.20.00 22

12 Bliss Billi 1.20.90 23

14 Spence Hannah 1.21.22 24

15 Cooper Rebecca 1.21.53 25

13 Morley Alison 1.21.93 26

12 Bonner Alexandra 1.22.18 27

12 Hussey Rebecca 1.22.43 28

12 Ody Charlotte 1.23.06 29

12 McCalla Alice 1.25.03 30

12 Waters Shelby 1.35.60 31

12 Jooma Henna 1.39.14 32

12 Boden Natalie 1.39.30 33

12 Hopkins-Bain Sally Dsq-moved at start



413 Boys 12yrs and over 100m Freestyle (HDW/Open final qualification)

Group Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

12 Gardiner Sam 1.19.19 1

12 Perrin Jamie 1.21.17 2

12 Bassett Matthew 1.23.37 3

12 Perrin Ryan 1.29.19 4

12 Robinson Sam 1.38.84 5

13 Reeves Jake 1.05.88 1

13 Colman Timothy 1.06.81 2

13 Upsher George 1.19.07 3

13 Tait Matthew 1.19.49 4

13 Campbell Jack 1.30.71 5

14 Kirkup Matt 1.05.69 1

14 Jones Richard 1.08.68 2

14 Boden Adam 1.14.56 3

14 Brock Jonathan 1.17.35 4

14 Warnes Ben 1.17.38 5

14 Kennedy Robert 1.19.10 6

15 Fuller Darren 1.04.85 1

15 Davies James 1.05.69 2

15 Redfearn Michael 1.05.96 3

15 Upsher Daniel 1.06.37 4

15 Morris Luke 1.09.53 5

15 Goodey Richard 1.14.27 6

Open Stear James 58.50 1

Open Redpath Michael 58.95 2

Open Facer Simon 1.01.42 3

Open Lansdale Gary 1.02.15 4

Open Hodges Joseph 1.02.57 5

Open Sullivan Peter 1.06.41 6

Open Nicholls Mark 1.07.26 7

Open Sookarry Kushal 1.14.27 8

Master Russell Mark 1.02.57 1

Master Ball Anthony 1.03.40 2

Master Hussey Andrew 1.07.00 3

Master Redpath Stuart 1.08.09 4

Master Graves David 1.10.01 5

Master Vick Dennis 1.17.44 6



413 Boys 12yrs and over 100m Freestyle (HDW/Open final qualification)

Group Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Open Stear James 58.50 1

Open Redpath Michael 58.95 2

Open Facer Simon 1.01.42 3

Open Lansdale Gary 1.02.15 4

Master Russell Mark 1.02.57 1

Open Hodges Joseph 1.02.57 5

Master Ball Anthony 1.03.40 2

15 Fuller Darren 1.04.85 1

14 Kirkup Matt 1.05.69 1

15 Davies James 1.05.69 2

13 Reeves Jake 1.05.88 1

15 Redfearn Michael 1.05.96 3

15 Upsher Daniel 1.06.37 4

Open Sullivan Peter 1.06.41 6

13 Colman Timothy 1.06.81 2

Master Hussey Andrew 1.07.00 3

Open Nicholls Mark 1.07.26 7

Master Redpath Stuart 1.08.09 4

14 Jones Richard 1.08.68 2

15 Morris Luke 1.09.53 5

Master Graves David 1.10.01 5

15 Goodey Richard 1.14.27 6

Open Sookarry Kushal 1.14.27 8

14 Boden Adam 1.14.56 3

14 Brock Jonathan 1.17.35 4

14 Warnes Ben 1.17.38 5

Master Vick Dennis 1.17.44 6

13 Upsher George 1.19.07 3

14 Kennedy Robert 1.19.10 6

12 Gardiner Sam 1.19.19 1

13 Tait Matthew 1.19.49 4

12 Perrin Jamie 1.21.17 2

12 Bassett Matthew 1.23.37 3

12 Perrin Ryan 1.29.19 4

13 Campbell Jack 1.30.71 5

12 Robinson Sam 1.38.84 5



414 Girls Junior 50m Backstroke (Final)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

White Emily 40.24 1

Gravel Rebecca 40.24 2

Austin Bethan 40.84 3

Porrit Casey 41.89 4

Kennedy Elizabeth 41.89 5

Colman Caitlin 44.06 6

Hutchinson Dasie 45.09 7

Massey Elizabeth 45.63 8

415 Boys Junior 50m Backstroke (Final)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Hussey Jack 42.13 1

Forrest Luke 46.28 2

Pearson Callum 47.86 3

Ajanku Ayodele 49.17 4

Tait Luke 51.33 5

Basset Daniel 52.75 6

Cowell Tommy 53.34 7

Capstick Jack 53.82 8

416 Girls Open 100m Freestyle (B Final)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

McCalla Grace 1.09.97 1

Maunders Lynn 1.11.20 2

Basset Megan 1.11.94 3

Reeves Stacey 1.12.34 4

Wallace Emma 1.14.95 5

Surridge Ria 1.15.62 6

Timmins Catherin 1.16.00 7

Craggs Sarah 1.16.37 8

417 Boys Open 100m Freestyle (B Final)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Reeves Jake 1.04.37 1

Kirkup Matt 1.05.49 2

Redfern Michael 1.05.56 3

Davies James 1.05.73 4

Colman Tim 1.05.96 5

Sullivan Peter 1.06.20 6

Upsher Daniel 1.07.01 7

Hussey Andy 1.07.37 8



418 Girls Open 100m Freestyle (A Final)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Porritt Laura 1.06.65 1

Brown Tiffany 1.07.27 2

Bland Carly 1.07.34 3

Coppen Emma 1.08.36 4

Evans Sophie 1.08.53 5

Goodey Judith 1.09.53 6

Cook Rachel 1.09.87 7

Clifton Helen 1.10.21 8

419 Boys Open 100m Freestyle (A Final)

Surname Name Time Place Points Comments

Redpath Michael 57.76 1

Stear James 57.83 2

Russel Mark 59.27 3

Facer Simon 59.7 4

Lansdale Gary 1.02.51 5

Ball Tony 1.03.65 6

Hodges Joe 1.04.55 7

Fuller Darren 1.05.12 8


